# STATE OF ILLINOIS)COUNTY OF DU PAGE)TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMINGDALE)

## MINUTES OF THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR BLOOMINGDALE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE HELD ON MARCH 17, 2015

### **CALL TO ORDER:**

Supervisor Edward Levato called the Public Hearing for the Bloomingdale Township Single Road District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2015, and ending March 31, 2016, to order at 6:15 p.m.

#### **ROLL CALL:**

Upon roll call, the following were:

| Present:                 | Edward Levato, Supervisor<br>Joyce Hundhausen, Trustee<br>Marilyn Menconi, Trustee<br>Joseph Salerno, Trustee<br>Robert Tolentino, Trustee |
|--------------------------|--|
| Town Clerk:              | Fran Scalafini, Town Clerk   |
| Staff:                   | Ray Wanders, Administrator<br>Karen Kramer, Administrative Assistant   |
| Present in the Audience: | None   |

A quorum was present.

#### **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING:**

The Notice of Public Hearing was posted and published in accordance with State Statutes. The Clerk read the Public Hearing Notice.

#### **PROPOSED BUDGET & APPROPRIATION:**

The following is a summary of the 2015-2016 Proposed Road District Budget:

| Road & Bridge Fund             | \$1,469,000 |
|--------------------------------|-------------|
| Special Hard Road              | 1,799,800   |
| Construction of Bridges Fund   | 170,000     |
| Equipment & Building Fund      | 255,000     |
| Road IMRF/Social Security Fund | 17,392      |
|                                |             |

### TOTAL ROAD DISTRICT FUND\$3,711,192

## **ORDINANCE 15-02 ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET & APPROPRIATION:**

Motion by Trustee Salerno, second by Trustee Hundhausen, to adopt Ordinance 15-02, Road District Budget and Appropriation for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2015, and ending March 31, 2016. Roll call vote:

Ayes: Tolentino, Menconi, Hundhausen, Salerno, Levato.

Nays: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None. MOTION CARRIED.

#### **ADJOURNMENT:**

Motion by Trustee Tolentino, second by Trustee Menconi, to adjourn the Public Hearing. All Board members present voted Aye. The meeting adjourned.

Fran Scalofin

Fran Scalafini Town Clerk

Approved: <u>April 21, 2015</u>